FOUNDER DAY OF SHRADDHA SEVA SANSTHA

Shraddha Seva Sanstha celebrated its 3rd foundation day on 29.09.2022. Shraddha Seva Sanstha is an NGO working for the last 3 years for the benefit of children and women from an economically weaker section. It is running its school without charging any fee or a token amount of fee from the students.



It was celebrated with great Zeal and Zest. To make the occasion remarkable an exclusive exhibition was displayed showcasing the growth journey of Shraddha Seva Sanstha over the past three years. The programme started with the lighting of the lamp and welcoming the honourable guests. The motivational speck was also given by the honourable guests.

Speaking on the occasion, the chairman of the Sanstha Sh. Satya Prakash Bhardwaj said that "this Sanstha not only provides education to the poor section of the society, but it also provides training and opportunities to its students to have their source of income. He further added that society provides these children not only with academic education but also provides cultural vision towards a healthy life".

After the programme woollen clothes were distributed to the students. About 100 disadvantaged people were given Dry Ration by Shraddha Seva Sanstha founder.

Secretary of the Sanstha Miss Komal, after giving a vote of thanks presented Memento and plants to the dignitaries.

We wish to see the organization the new horizons soon.

